1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3063_C87 • 9/6/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
• Self-healing
• VDE, CQC, and UL810 approved
• Rated frequency of 50 Hz and 60 Hz
• High capacitance density

C87, Cylindrical Aluminum Case, Overpressure
Protection, 420 VAC/470 VAC
Part Number System
C87 8 B F 3 4300 AA 4 J
Series Marking Case and Fixing
Bolt Code Terminal Style Capacitance
Code (pF) Packaging Internal
Use Tolerance
C87 =
Motor Run
Capacitors
0 = 10,000 hours/
420 VAC (Class B) or
3,000 hours/
470 VAC (Class C)
8 = 30,000 hours/
420 VAC (Class A) or
10,000 hours/
470 VAC (Class B)
C870:
C = Standard
D = UL
Z = Special
C878:
A = Standard
B = UL
Z = Special
F = Cylindrical
aluminum can
with M8 bolt
G = Cylindrical
aluminum can
with M12 bolt
E= Without fixing
bolt/flat bottom
1 = Single faston
2.8 x 0.8 (hole)
2 = Single faston
6.3 x 0.8
3 = Double faston
6.3 x 0.8
4 = Single faston
2.8 x 0.8 (slot)
5 = Single faston
2.8 x 0.5 (hole)
Digits 2 - 4
indicate the first
three digits of
the capacitance
value.
First digit
indicates the
number of zeros
to be added.
AA =
Standard
0, 1, 2, 4, 5
= Standard
J = 5%
K = 10%
R = 0 to +10%
X = Special
tolerance
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3063_C87 • 9/6/2019

Maximum Tightening Torque 5 Nm (M8), 10 Nm (M12)
4© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3063_C87 • 9/6/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Motor Run Capacitors
C87, Cylindrical Aluminum Case, Overpressure Protection, 420 VAC/470 VAC
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Capacitance
Value (µF) VAC
Maximum Dimensions in mm dV/dt
(V/µs)
Packaging
Quantity Termination Part Number
D H
1 470 25 48 20 162 Single faston C878AF24100AA5J
1.5 470 30 48 20 115 Single faston C878AF24150AA4J
2 470 30 48 20 115 Single faston C878AF24200AA4J
2.5 470 30 48 20 115 Single faston C878AF24250AA4J
3 470 30 48 20 115 Single faston C878AF24300AA4J
4 470 35 48 20 86 Single faston C878AF24400AA4J
5 470 35 48 20 86 Single faston C878AF24500AA4J
6 470 30 78 20 115 Single faston C878AF24600AA0J
6.3 470 35 60 20 86 Single faston C878AF24630AA2J
7 470 30 78 20 115 Single faston C878AF24700AA0J
7.5 470 30 78 20 115 Single faston C878AF24750AA0J
8 470 30 78 20 115 Single faston C878AF24800AA0J
10 470 35 78 20 86 Single faston C878AF25100AA0J
12 470 35 78 20 86 Single faston C878AF25120AA0J
16 470 40 78 20 62 Single faston C878AF25160AA0J
20 470 45 78 20 50 Single faston C878AF25200AA0J
25 470 45 98 20 50 Single faston C878AF25250AA0J
30 470 45 98 20 50 Single faston C878AF25300AA0J
40 470 45 133 20 50 Single faston C878AF25400AA0J
1 470 30 48 20 115 Double faston C878AF34100AA4J
1.8 470 30 48 20 115 Double faston C878AF34180AA0J
2 470 30 48 20 115 Double faston C878AF34200AA4J
2.5 470 30 48 20 115 Double faston C878AF34250AA4J
3 470 30 48 20 115 Double faston C878AF34300AA4J
3.5 470 35 48 20 86 Double faston C878AF34350AA4J
4 470 35 48 20 86 Double faston C878AF34400AA4J
5 470 35 48 20 86 Double faston C878AF34500AA4J
6 470 30 78 20 115 Double faston C878AF34600AA0J
7.5 470 30 78 20 115 Double faston C878AF34750AA0J
8 470 30 78 20 115 Double faston C878AF34800AA0J
10 470 35 78 20 86 Double faston C878AF35100AA0J
12 470 35 78 20 86 Double faston C878AF35120AA0J
12.5 470 35 78 20 86 Double faston C878AF35125AA0J
14 470 40 78 20 62 Double faston C878AF35140AA0J
15 470 40 78 20 62 Double faston C878AF35150AA0J
16 470 40 78 20 62 Double faston C878AF35160AA0J
18 470 45 78 20 50 Double faston C878AF35180AA0J
20 470 45 78 20 50 Double faston C878AF35200AA0J
25 470 45 98 20 50 Double faston C878AF35250AA0J
30 470 45 98 20 50 Double faston C878AF35300AA0J
31.5 470 45 98 20 50 Double faston C878AF35315AA0J
35 470 45 133 20 50 Double faston C878AF35350AA0J
40 470 45 133 20 50 Double faston C878AF35400AA0J
1 470 30 48 20 115 Double faston C878BF34100AA4J
1.5 470 30 48 20 115 Double faston C878BF34150AA4J
2 470 30 48 20 115 Double faston C878BF34200AA0J
2.5 470 30 48 20 115 Double faston C878BF34250AA4J
3 470 30 48 20 115 Double faston C878BF34300AA4J
3.5 470 35 48 20 86 Double faston C878BF34350AA4J
4 470 35 48 20 86 Double faston C878BF34400AA0J
5 470 30 60 20 115 Double faston C878BF34500AA0J
6 470 30 78 20 115 Double faston C878BF34600AA0J
7.5 470 30 78 20 115 Double faston C878BF34750AA0J
8 470 30 78 20 115 Double faston C878BF34800AA0J
10 470 35 78 20 86 Double faston C878BF35100AA0J
11 470 35 78 20 86 Double faston C878BF35110AA0J
12 470 35 78 20 86 Double faston C878BF35120AA0J
15 470 40 78 20 62 Double faston C878BF35150AA0J
16 470 40 78 20 62 Double faston C878BF35160AA0J
20 470 45 78 20 50 Double faston C878BF35200AA0J
23 470 45 78 20 50 Double faston C878BF35230AA0J
Capacitance
Value (µF) VAC B (mm) H (mm) dV/dt
(V/µs) Termination Part Number
5© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3063_C87 • 9/6/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Motor Run Capacitors
C87, Cylindrical Aluminum Case, Overpressure Protection, 420 VAC/470 VAC
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont.
Capacitance
Value (µF) VAC
Maximum Dimensions in mm dV/dt
(V/µs)
Packaging
Quantity Termination Part Number
D H
25 470 45 98 20 50 Double faston C878BF35250AA0J
29 470 45 98 20 50 Double faston C878BF35290AA0J
30 470 45 98 20 50 Double faston C878BF35300AA0J
35 470 45 133 20 50 Double faston C878BF35350AA0J
40 470 45 133 20 50 Double faston C878BF35400AA0J
46 470 50 133 20 40 Double faston C878BF35460AA0J
55 470 50 133 20 40 Double faston C878BF35550AA0J
60 470 50 133 20 40 Double faston C878BF35600AA0J
3 470 30 48 15 115 Single faston C870CF24300AA4J
4 470 30 48 15 115 Single faston C870CF24400AA4J
5 470 35 48 15 86 Single faston C870CF24500AA4J
6 470 30 60 15 115 Single faston C870CF24600AA1J
8 470 30 78 15 115 Single faston C870CF24800AA0J
10 470 30 78 15 115 Single faston C870CF25100AA0J
12 470 35 78 15 86 Single faston C870CF25120AA0J
12.5 470 35 78 15 86 Single faston C870CF25125AA0J
14 470 35 78 15 86 Single faston C870CF25140AA0J
16 470 35 78 15 86 Single faston C870CF25160AA0J
18 470 40 78 15 62 Single faston C870CF25180AA0J
20 470 40 78 15 62 Single faston C870CF25200AA0J
25 470 40 98 15 62 Single faston C870CF25250AA1J
30 470 40 98 15 62 Single faston C870CF25300AA1J
40 470 45 98 15 50 Single faston C870CF25400AA0J
5 470 35 48 15 86 Double faston C870CF34500AA4J
8 470 30 78 15 115 Double faston C870CF34800AA0J
9 470 30 78 15 115 Double faston C870CF34900AA0J
10 470 30 78 15 115 Double faston C870CF35100AA0J
14 470 35 78 15 86 Double faston C870CF35140AA0J
15 470 35 78 15 86 Double faston C870CF35150AA0J
16 470 35 78 15 86 Double faston C870CF35160AA0J
18 470 40 78 15 62 Double faston C870CF35180AA0J
20 470 40 78 15 62 Double faston C870CF35200AA0J
22 470 40 78 15 62 Double faston C870CF35220AA0J
25 470 45 78 15 50 Double faston C870CF35250AA0J
30 470 40 98 15 62 Double faston C870CF35300AA1J
35 470 45 98 15 50 Double faston C870CF35350AA0J
40 470 45 98 15 50 Double faston C870CF35400AA0J
45 470 45 133 15 50 Double faston C870CF35450AA0J
50 470 50 133 15 40 Double faston C870CG35500AA1J
60 470 60 98 15 28 Double faston C870CG35600AA5J
70 470 55 133 15 32 Double faston C870CG35700AA1J
75 470 60 133 15 28 Double faston C870CG35750AA0J
80 470 50 133 15 40 Double faston C870CG35800AA2J
100 470 55 133 15 32 Double faston C870CG36100AA0J
110 470 60 133 15 28 Double faston C870CG36110AA0J
Capacitance
Value (µF) VAC B (mm) H (mm) dV/dt
(V/µs) Termination Part Number
6© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3063_C87 • 9/6/2019